Top 20 Largest - Consolidated Short Position Report

Please find below the Top 20 Largest Consolidated Short Position Report Highlights. The report is produced twice
monthly, effective the 15th and the end of each month. The report below covers the 2-week period ending

April 15th, 2018.

TSX Markets (a division of TSX Inc.) collects this information on behalf of Investment Industry Organization of
Canada. Participating Organizations are required to file this information pursuant to Universal Market Integrity

Rule 10.10.

Issue Name

ISHARES S&P/TSX 60 INDEX ETF UNITS

TORONTO-DOMINION BANK (THE)
ENBRIDGE INC.

BCE INC.

BOMBARDIER INC.
TRANSCANADA CORPORATION
GREAT-WEST LIFECO INC.
THOMSON REUTERS CORPORATION
QUEBECOR INC.

ELDORADO GOLD CORPORATION
BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA (THE)
SUN LIFE FINANCIAL INC.

KELT EXPLORATION LTD.
IVANHOE MINES LTD.

ROGERS COMMUNICATIONS INC.
ARC RESOURCES LTD.
SANDSTORM GOLD LTD.

FORTIS INC.

TELUS CORPORATION
ADVANTAGE OIL & GAS LTD.

Symbol
XU
TD
ENB
BCE
BBD.B
TRP
GWO
TRI
QBR.B
ELD
BNS
SLF
KEL
IVN
RCI.B
ARX
SSL
FTS

T
AAV

As of Apr 15

46,004,126
42,939,810
32,898,641
30,913,338
29,322,766
25,804,894
25,260,990
23,659,089
21,255,800
20,580,397
19,492,237
17,731,190
17,614,636
16,520,465
16,081,406
16,081,177
15,542,484
15,066,176
13,518,063
13,067,911

As of Mar 31

56,977,819
42,275,777
32,529,069
30,570,472
30,178,578
25,349,485
25,367,784
23,164,860
21,418,440
20,040,419
19,692,173
17,588,719
18,292,453
15,885,590
15,816,196
16,045,153
15,737,807
15,114,464
12,926,425
13,092,039

Net Change
-10,973,693
664,033
369,572
342,866
-855,812
455,409
-106,794
494,229
-162,640
539,978
-199,936
142,471
-677,817
634,875
265,210
36,024
-195,323
-48,288
591,638
-24,128

For further information please call Jim Mark at 416-947-4661 or Svetlana Belkina at 416-947-4761, and to

subscribe to the complete report, please contact TMX Datalinx at 416-947-4778.

The information on this page is collected with care but TSX Inc. does not guarantee either the completeness or the accuracy of this
information. The data contained in this report is provided for informational purposes only. This is not an invitation to purchase any security
mentioned herein. You agree not to rely upon the information contained in this report for any trading, business or financial purpose.

By using this report, you expressly agree to the condition that TSX Inc. assumes no liability nor responsibility for any errors or inaccuracies in

this report.



