Top 20 Largest - Consolidated Short Position Report

Please find below the Top 20 Largest Consolidated Short Position Report Highlights. The report is produced twice monthly, effective the 15th and the end of each month. The report below covers the 2-week period ending April 15th, 2018.

TSX Markets (a division of TSX Inc.) collects this information on behalf of Investment Industry Organization of Canada. Participating Organizations are required to file this information pursuant to Universal Market Integrity Rule 10.10.

Issue Name	Symbol	As of Apr 15	As of Mar 31	Net Change
ISHARES S&P/TSX 60 INDEX ETF UNITS	XIU	46,004,126	56,977,819	-10,973,693
TORONTO-DOMINION BANK (THE)	TD	42,939,810	42,275,777	664,033
ENBRIDGE INC.	ENB	32,898,641	32,529,069	369,572
BCE INC.	BCE	30,913,338	30,570,472	342,866
BOMBARDIER INC.	BBD.B	29,322,766	30,178,578	-855,812
TRANSCANADA CORPORATION	TRP	25,804,894	25,349,485	455,409
GREAT-WEST LIFECO INC.	GWO	25,260,990	25,367,784	-106,794
THOMSON REUTERS CORPORATION	TRI	23,659,089	23,164,860	494,229
QUEBECOR INC.	QBR.B	21,255,800	21,418,440	-162,640
ELDORADO GOLD CORPORATION	ELD	20,580,397	20,040,419	539,978
BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA (THE)	BNS	19,492,237	19,692,173	-199,936
SUN LIFE FINANCIAL INC.	SLF	17,731,190	17,588,719	142,471
KELT EXPLORATION LTD.	KEL	17,614,636	18,292,453	-677,817
IVANHOE MINES LTD.	IVN	16,520,465	15,885,590	634,875
ROGERS COMMUNICATIONS INC.	RCI.B	16,081,406	15,816,196	265,210
ARC RESOURCES LTD.	ARX	16,081,177	16,045,153	36,024
SANDSTORM GOLD LTD.	SSL	15,542,484	15,737,807	-195,323
FORTIS INC.	FTS	15,066,176	15,114,464	-48,288
TELUS CORPORATION	Т	13,518,063	12,926,425	591,638
ADVANTAGE OIL & GAS LTD.	AAV	13,067,911	13,092,039	-24,128

For further information please call Jim Mark at 416-947-4661 or Svetlana Belkina at 416-947-4761, and to subscribe to the complete report, please contact TMX Datalinx at 416-947-4778.

The information on this page is collected with care but TSX Inc. does not guarantee either the completeness or the accuracy of this information. The data contained in this report is provided for informational purposes only. This is not an invitation to purchase any security mentioned herein. You agree not to rely upon the information contained in this report for any trading, business or financial purpose. By using this report, you expressly agree to the condition that TSX Inc. assumes no liability nor responsibility for any errors or inaccuracies in this report.